## Press Release

The General Assembly of the National Chinese Caucus of The United Methodist Church had voted on "A Statement On Faithful Forward" on October 19, 2019 at Flushing Chinese United Methodist Church in New York. The result of the vote was 41 Yeses, 0 No, 3 Abstain.

## A Statement On Faithful Forward

In light of the resistance to the decision of the 2019 Special General Conference in favor of the Traditional Plan, the National Chinese Caucus of The United Methodist Church makes this open statement: We support the decision of the 2019 Special General Conference and disagree with all actions contrary to the 2019 decision.

Media Contact: Rev. Puong Ong Lau Chair, National Chinese Caucus The United Methodist Church puonglau@gmail.com (405) 413-9616

Rev. Dr. Peter Lau Immediate Past Chair, National Chinese Caucus The United Methodist Church rockofages@gmail.com (510) 502-0765